respondent No.1 is further held entitled to an amount of 

Rs.35,000/- on account future medical expenses. 

Resultantly CIMA No.546/2009 and Cross Appeal 

No.04/2010, are disposed of in the following manner:  

Appellant  Anshul Verma is held entitled to 

compensation of Rs.3,80,000/- (Rupees three lacs and 

eighty thousand only) on all counts less by interim 

compensation already paid and the appellant  

insurance company/ respondent No.1 in the Cross 

Appeal held under obligation to pay an amount of 

Rs.3,80,000/- with interest @ 7.5% P.A. except on 

future loss of income.